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CHAPTER 447

1 AN ACT concerning

2 Homeowner's Insurance and Private Passenger Motor Vehicle Insurance -
3 Standards for Cancellation and Nonrenewal - Repeal of Sunset

4 FOR the purpose of repealing a certain termination for provision of certain standards
5 for cancellation and nonrenewal of homeowner's insurance and private

6 passenger motor vehicle insurance; and generally relating to standards for

7 cancellation and nonrenewal of homeowner's insurance and private passenger

8 motor vehicle insurance.

9 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
10 Chapter 652 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 1998
11 Section 3

12 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
13 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

14 Chapter 652 of the Acts of 1998

15 SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take

16 effect October 1, 1998. [It shall remain effective for a period of 3 years and, at the end
17 of September 30, 2001, with no further action required by the General Assembly, this
18 Act shall be abrogated and of no further force and effect.]

19 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take
20 effect June 1, 2001.
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